



PRODUCT DATASHEET: **Butterscotch Cone Coating (0878-0)**

28025 Ranney Parkway Westlake, OH 44145 USA Phone: 440.835.8001 800.350.8443 Fax: 440.835.1148

Company Information:

(Ship To & From, Order From)

Phillips Syrup, LLC
28025 Ranney Parkway
Westlake, OH 44145 USA
Tel: 440.835.8001 800.350.8443
Fax: 440.835.1148

Product Name:

Butterscotch Cone Coating (0878-0)

Application:

Butterscotch Cone Coating is a rich confectionary coating made specifically for dipping frozen dairy products including soft serve ice cream, custard, and novelty bars.

Phillips Syrup Internal Code:

0878-0 packed in 6, #10 cans per case

UPC:

726098087807

Coding & Manufacture Date:

DYDYZ (follows the Julian date format) (example: November 15, 2017 = 31179)

Product Code	Per can	Per case	SHIPWEIGHT (gross lbs)	CASE DIMENSIONS	TIER	HIGH	CASES/PALLET	TOTAL WEIGHT lbs (less pallet)
0878-0	96 fl oz. (2.84 L)	6, #10 cans	44 lbs	18-1/2" x 12-1/4" x 7"	8	6	48	2,112 lbs

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 fl. oz. (30 mL)		
Servings Per Package about 96		
Amount Per Serving		% Daily Value*
Calories	220	
Calories from Fat	180	
Total Fat	20 g	30%
Saturated Fat	19 g	95%
Trans Fat	0 g	*
Sodium	0 mg	*
Total Carbohydrate	10 g	3%
Sugars	9 g	+
Protein	0 g	*

INGREDIENTS: HYDROGENATED COCONUT OIL, POWDERED SUGAR (WITH CORN STARCH), MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, ANNATTO OIL (COLOR), FD&C RED #40 LAKE, FD&C YELLOW #6 LAKE, FD&C BLUE #1 LAKE.

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:

Contains dairy and soy. Manufactured in a facility that also processes peanut products.

KOSHER SYMBOL

Not a significant source of cholesterol, dietary fiber, vitamin A, vitamin C, calcium, and iron.

. +No Daily Value established.

*Contains less than 2% Daily Value of nutrients.

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your values may be higher or lower depending on your needs.